FN6208
Rev 4.00
May 18, 2007
ISL59481
Dual, 500MHz Triple, Multiplexing Amplifiers
 DATASHEET
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT

• Application Note AN1235 “ISL59481EVAL1 Evaluation
Board User’s Guide”
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TAPE &
REEL
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL59481IRZ ISL59481 IRZ - 48 Ld Exposed
Pad 7x7 QFN
L48.7x7B
ISL59481IRZ-T13 ISL59481 IRZ 13” 48 Ld Exposed
Pad 7x7 QFN
L48.7x7B
ISL59481EVAL1Z Evaluation PCB
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte
tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible
with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free